CITY of RAPID CITY

Agenda Item Summary

Public Works Committee Meeting Date: City Council Meeting Date: 2/4/19
1/29/19

Staff Contact: Rod Johnson Petitioner: City of Rapid City
Location:

Agenda Title:

Approve Change Order #1 to Semmler Manufacturing, Inc. for Parkview ASA
Bathroom/Concessions, Project # 17-2393 for an increase of $4,285.00.

Summary:

Approve Change Order #1 to Semmler Manufacturing, Inc. for Parkview ASA
Bathroom/Concessions, Project # 17-2393 for an increase of $4,285.00. Additional quantities

necessary for the project.

Funding Source & Fiscal Impact (if applicable):

Fund CostCenter ~ | [Fund [ Cost Center

107 132

{X] Budgeted rj Not Budgeted

Recommendation:

Action: Approve
Notes:

City Council Options:

Attachments & Links:

Change order




